
Lakeland (2-5) -vs- Wheaton (Mass.) (3-0)
3/8/2026 at Auburndale, FL (Lake Myrtle Park - 6)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tyler Ballard (1-0)
Loss: Byron Lupian (0-1)
HBP: Mikey Hernandez, Cameron Hasenfus
PB: None
 
Start: 10:15 AM   Time: 2:58   Attendance: 116   Weather: 73 degrees, partly sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Lakeland 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 10 3
Wheaton (Mass.) 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 6 10 3

Lakeland 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sam Goodrum ss 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jordan Domingue cf 3 2 2 0 2 0 1
Sean Gregorius rf 6 1 3 2 0 1 0
Mikey Hernandez p/dh 3 0 0 0 2 2 3
Rily Roberts 1b 3 0 0 2 2 1 2
J.T. Cortinas 3b 4 0 2 1 1 2 2
Hayden Smith 2b 5 0 0 0 0 5 0
Logan South c 4 0 1 0 0 3 3
Chris Day lf 3 1 1 0 2 2 5
    Byron Lupian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 10 5 9 16 16

SH: Sam Goodrum (1); Jordan Domingue (1); Mikey Hernandez (1)
SB: Jordan Domingue (2); Sean Gregorius (1)
HBP: Logan South (1)
PO: J.T. Cortinas (1)
E: Sam Goodrum (1); Mikey Hernandez (1); J.T. Cortinas (1)

Wheaton (Mass.) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Marcus Rodrigues 2b 5 0 2 2 0 0 0
Robbie Lamond cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Collin Reilly dh 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
Brandon Westerfield 1b 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Declan Lush rf 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Ray Toth 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Wyatt Soucie pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Logan Downey ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Brayden Lewis lf 4 2 1 1 0 0 0
Nick Giangregorio c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Colpack ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ty Bellan c 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Ben Oliveira p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Hasenfus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Carbonara p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Cali p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John DeBarber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Ballard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 10 6 0 4 5

2B: Marcus Rodrigues (1); Collin Reilly (1); Brandon Westerfield (1);
Brayden Lewis (1)
SF: Ty Bellan (1)
HBP: Logan Downey (1)
PO: Logan Downey (1)
E: Ray Toth (1); Logan Downey (2)

Lakeland IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mikey Hernandez 8.0 9 5 5 0 4 1 1 1 0 33 34 15 4 97
Byron Lupian (L, 0-1) 0.1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 8
Totals 10 6 5 0 4 1 1 1 0 35 37 16 4 105

Wheaton (Mass.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ben Oliveira 2.1 6 4 4 3 4 1 0 0 0 12 15 1 1 62
Cameron Hasenfus 2.2 2 1 0 2 5 0 0 1 0 11 14 0 2 66
Chris Carbonara 0.1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 11
Jack Cali 1.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 2 28
John DeBarber 1.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 29
Tyler Ballard (W, 1-0) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 12
Totals 10 5 4 9 16 1 0 1 0 36 49 2 7 208



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lakeland - Top of 1st LAK WHE
Sam Goodrum lined out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 0
Jordan Domingue walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 0 0
Sean Gregorius singled to left field (1-1 BF); Jordan Domingue advanced to second. 0 0
Sean Gregorius advanced to second; Jordan Domingue advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Mikey Hernandez struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 0 0
Rily Roberts struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 0

Wheaton (Mass.) - Bottom of 1st LAK WHE
Marcus Rodrigues grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 0
Robbie Lamond popped up to ss (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Collin Reilly struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 0 0

Lakeland - Top of 2nd LAK WHE
J.T. Cortinas singled to left field (0-1 F). 0 0
J.T. Cortinas out at first p to 1b to ss to p to 2b to ss, picked off. 0 0
Hayden Smith struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 0
Logan South struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0

Wheaton (Mass.) - Bottom of 2nd LAK WHE
Brandon Westerfield flied out to rf (2-2 KSBB). 0 0
Declan Lush struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 0 0
Ray Toth lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Lakeland - Top of 3rd LAK WHE
Chris Day singled to shortstop (3-2 KKBFBB). 0 0
Sam Goodrum singled to third base, bunt (0-1 K); Chris Day advanced to second. 0 0
Jordan Domingue walked (3-0 BBBB); Sam Goodrum advanced to second; Chris Day advanced to third. 0 0
Sean Gregorius singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-2 KK); Jordan Domingue advanced to third; Sam Goodrum
scored; Chris Day scored. 2 0
Mikey Hernandez walked (3-1 BBBKB); Sean Gregorius advanced to second. 2 0
Rily Roberts reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (2-2 BKSB); Mikey Hernandez out at second ss
to 2b; Sean Gregorius advanced to third; Jordan Domingue scored. 3 0
J.T. Cortinas singled to pitcher, bunt, RBI (0-1 K); Rily Roberts advanced to second; Sean Gregorius scored. 4 0
Cameron Hasenfus to p for Ben Oliveira. 4 0
Hayden Smith struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 4 0
Logan South hit by pitch (1-0 H); J.T. Cortinas advanced to second; Rily Roberts advanced to third. 4 0
Chris Day struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 4 0

Wheaton (Mass.) - Bottom of 3rd LAK WHE
Logan Downey flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 0
Brayden Lewis doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 4 0
Brayden Lewis advanced to third on a balk. 4 0
Nick Giangregorio fouled out to c (0-0). 4 0
Marcus Rodrigues singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 KKB); Brayden Lewis scored. 4 1
Robbie Lamond flied out to cf (2-2 BBFF). 4 1

Lakeland - Top of 4th LAK WHE
Sam Goodrum grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBF). 4 1
Jordan Domingue singled to right center (2-2 BKKFB). 4 1
Jordan Domingue stole second. 4 1
Sean Gregorius reached first on an error by ss (0-1 K); Jordan Domingue did not advance. 4 1



Sean Gregorius stole second; Jordan Domingue stole third. 4 1
Mikey Hernandez walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 4 1
Rily Roberts grounded out to ss, RBI (0-2 KF); Mikey Hernandez advanced to second; Sean Gregorius
advanced to third; Jordan Domingue scored, unearned. 5 1
J.T. Cortinas struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 5 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Wheaton (Mass.) - Bottom of 4th LAK WHE
Collin Reilly flied out to cf (0-0). 5 1
Brandon Westerfield reached first on a throwing error by 3b (2-2 KKBB). 5 1
Declan Lush singled to right center (2-0 BB); Brandon Westerfield advanced to second. 5 1
Ray Toth flied out to rf (1-2 SSFB). 5 1
Logan Downey reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); Declan Lush out at second ss to 2b. 5 1

Lakeland - Top of 5th LAK WHE
Hayden Smith struck out looking (3-2 BFBBFK). 5 1
Logan South struck out looking (3-2 BKSBBK). 5 1
Chris Day walked (3-2 KFBFBBB). 5 1
Sam Goodrum reached on a fielder's choice to second base (2-2 BKBKF); Chris Day advanced to second. 5 1
Jordan Domingue singled to center field (2-1 KBB); Sam Goodrum advanced to second, out at third cf to 3b;
Chris Day advanced to third. 5 1

Wheaton (Mass.) - Bottom of 5th LAK WHE
Brayden Lewis grounded out to ss (2-2 FBBF). 5 1
Nick Giangregorio flied out to lf (0-0). 5 1
Marcus Rodrigues flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 5 1

Lakeland - Top of 6th LAK WHE
Chris Carbonara to p for Cameron Hasenfus. 5 1
Sean Gregorius singled to left field (1-0 B). 5 1
Mikey Hernandez grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Sean Gregorius advanced to second. 5 1
Rily Roberts walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 5 1
J.T. Cortinas walked (3-0 BBBB); Rily Roberts advanced to second; Sean Gregorius advanced to third. 5 1
Jack Cali to p for Chris Carbonara. 5 1
Hayden Smith struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 5 1
Logan South struck out looking (2-2 BBKSFK). 5 1

Wheaton (Mass.) - Bottom of 6th LAK WHE
Robbie Lamond lined out to 3b (1-2 KSFBF). 5 1
Collin Reilly singled through the left side (0-0). 5 1
Collin Reilly advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 1
Brandon Westerfield doubled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Collin Reilly scored. 5 2
Declan Lush grounded out to 3b (1-0 B); Brandon Westerfield did not advance. 5 2
Ray Toth fouled out to p (0-0). 5 2

Lakeland - Top of 7th LAK WHE
Chris Day walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 5 2
Sam Goodrum grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Chris Day advanced to second. 5 2
Jordan Domingue reached first on an error by ss (1-0 B); Chris Day did not advance. 5 2
Sean Gregorius reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 FBKB); Jordan Domingue advanced to
second; Chris Day out at third ss to 3b. 5 2
Mikey Hernandez flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 5 2

Wheaton (Mass.) - Bottom of 7th LAK WHE
Logan Downey singled through the left side (0-1 K). 5 2



Brayden Lewis flied out to cf (0-0). 5 2
Justin Colpack pinch hit for Nick Giangregorio. 5 2
Justin Colpack struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 5 2
Logan Downey out at first p to 1b, picked off. 5 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lakeland - Top of 8th LAK WHE
Ty Bellan to c for Justin Colpack. 5 2
John DeBarber to p for Jack Cali. 5 2
Rily Roberts walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 5 2
J.T. Cortinas struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 5 2
Hayden Smith struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 5 2
Logan South singled to left field (1-1 FB); Rily Roberts advanced to second. 5 2
Chris Day struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 5 2

Wheaton (Mass.) - Bottom of 8th LAK WHE
Marcus Rodrigues lined out to 2b (0-0). 5 2
Robbie Lamond fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 5 2
Collin Reilly doubled to right center (2-1 KBB). 5 2
Brandon Westerfield singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Collin Reilly scored. 5 3
Declan Lush struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 5 3

Lakeland - Top of 9th LAK WHE
Tyler Ballard to p for John DeBarber. 5 3
Sam Goodrum reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second (3-2 BKBSB). 5 3
Jordan Domingue out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Sam Goodrum advanced to third. 5 3
Sean Gregorius struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 5 3
Mikey Hernandez struck out swinging (3-2 FBKBBS). 5 3

Wheaton (Mass.) - Bottom of 9th LAK WHE
Ray Toth singled to shortstop (0-1 F). 5 3
Wyatt Soucie pinch ran for Ray Toth. 5 3
Logan Downey hit by pitch (1-0 H); Wyatt Soucie advanced to second. 5 3
Wyatt Soucie advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 5 3
Byron Lupian to p. 5 3
Mikey Hernandez to dh. 5 3
Brayden Lewis reached first on an error by ss, RBI (0-1 F); Logan Downey advanced to third; Wyatt Soucie
scored. 5 4
Ty Bellan flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 KFB); Brayden Lewis did not advance; Logan Downey scored. 5 5
Marcus Rodrigues doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Brayden Lewis scored, unearned. 5 6


